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U.S. Department of Justice 
Office of the Deputy Attorney General 

r. 

Washington, D.C. 20530 

.9/4/ 



District 
9th Cir 
3rd 
Oregon 
Ill,N. 
Cal,C. 
Minn 
NY,E. 
NY,S. 
Ill,N. 
Wisc,E. 
7th 
Fed Cir 
Ok,W 
Pa,E 
MI,W. 
Ind,S 
Nev 
Va,E. 
IO,S. 
3rd 
3rd 
Ind,S. 
J){;C.)t'<' 

JUDICIAL APPOINTMEN'l'S DURING THE FIRST SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH CONGRESS 

Name 
Leavy, Bdward 
Greenberg, Morton 
Marsh, Ma.lcolm 
Zagel, James 
Lew, Ronald 
Doty, David 
Raggi, Reena 
Daronco, Richard 
Alesia, James 
Stadtmueller, Joseph 
Kanne, Michael 
Mayer, H. Robert • 
Phillips, Layn • 
Kelly, Robert F: 
Bell, Robert Holmes 
McKinney, -~arry J. 
Pro, Philip M. 
Ellis, T.S. III' 
Wolle, Charles R. 
Hutchinson, William D. 
Scirica, Anthciny J. 
Tinder, John D. 

SctYle/4", l),4 i,11d JR/Ad 

Futey, Bohdan 
Robinson, Wilkes 
Andewelt, Roger 
Turner, James 'I'. 

Confint1ed 
03-20-87 
03-20-87 
03-20-87 
04-21-87 
05-07-87 
05-07-87 
05-07-87 
05-07-87 
05-19-87 
05-19-87 
05-19-87 
06-11-87 
06-11-87 
06-25-87 
07-01-87 
07-17-87 
07-22-87 
08-05-87 
08-05-87 
08-05-87 
08-05-87 
0 8-07-87 
09 - oCl -'B7 

05-07-87 
05-07-87 
05-07-87 
07-01-87 

Appointed EOD 
03-23-87 
03-23-87 
03-24-87 
04-22-87 
05-07-87 
05-07-87 
05-07-87 
05-07-87 
05-20-87 
06-01-8~ 
05-20-87 
06-15-8 
06-15-87 
06-26-87 
07-02-87 
07-20-87 
07-23-87 
08-06-87 
08-06-87 
08-06-87 
08-06-87 
08-10-87 
0 9- l..l. -'8'/ 

05-07-87 
05-07-87 
05-07-87 
07-02-87 



District 

Miss, s. 
Iowa , N. 
Mich, E. 
NY, N. 
NY, S. 
RI 
8th 
6th 
NY,E. 
NY,N. 
TX,N. 
Nich, E. 
2nd 
Fla, S. 
½ash, W. 
11th Ci:c 
1-..laska 
C..: a .C. 
Fla,M. 
N.J. 
TX ,S. 
Trade 
Mass 
Ill,S. 
N.M. 
Pa,M. 
s.c. 
DC Cir 
4th 
Ca. , N. 
6th 
7th 
K ,W. 
Aia. ,M. 
OH,N. 
Hawaii 
Supreme 
Supreme 
HD 

-OH,S. 
9th 
Ala,So. 
Mich,E. 
SC 
VA,E. 

· 1st 
DC Cir 

Claims 

JUDICIAL APPOINTMENTS DURING THE SECOND SESSIONS OF THE NINTY-NINTH CONGRESS 

.. -

Name 

Gex, Walter J. III 
Hansen David R. 
Zatkot!, Lawrence P. 
:r-icAvoy , Thomas J. 
Cedarnaum, Miriam 
Lagueux, Ronald R. 
Magill, Frank J. 
Bogg~, Danny J. 
Dearie, Raymond J. 
Cholakis, Con. G. 
Fitzwater, Sidney A. 
Hackett, Barbara 
Mahoney, J. Daniel 
Ryskamp , Kenneth L. 
~ryan~ Robe:;;:t _J. 
tdmonason, 0 • L. 
Kleinfeld, Andrew 
Davie s , John 
Fawsett, Patricia 
Lechner, A. James 
Hittner, David 
Tsoucalas, Nicholas 
Woodlock, Douglas • 
Stiehl, William • 
Conway, _John 
Kosik, Edwin 
Henderson, Karen 
Williams, Stephen 
wiikins, William W. 
Jensen,· D. Lowell 
Norris, Alan 
Manion, ·Daniel 
Simpson, Charles R. III 
Dubina, Joel F. 
McQuade, Jame s 
Kay, Alan 
Rehnquist, William H. 
Scalia, Antonin 
Smalkin, Frederic 
Graham, James 
0 1 Scannlain, Diarrnuid 
Howard, Alex T. Jr. 
Duggan, Patrick J. 
Anderson, Joseph F. , Jr. 
Spencer, Jan~s R. 
Selya, Bruce M. 
Ginsburg, Douglas H. 

Horn, Marian B. 
Bruggink, Eric G. 
Wiese, John Paul 
Napier, John L. 

Confirmed 

02-25-86 
03-03-86 
03-03-86 
03-03-86 
03-03-86 
03-03-86 
03-03-86 
03-03-86 
03-14-86 
03-14-86 
03-18-86 
03-27-86 
03-27-86 
04-23-86 
04-24-86 
04-29-86 
05-14-86 
06-06-86 
06-06-86 
06-06-86 
06-06-86 
06-06-86 
06-13-86 
06-13-86 
06-13-86 
06-13-86 
06-13-86 
06-13-86 
06-13-86 
06-24-86 
06-06-86 
06-26-86 
08-02-86 
09-12-86 
09-12-86 
09-12-86 
09-17-86 
09-17-86 
09-25-86 
09-25-86 
09-25-86 
10-08-86 
10-08-86 
10-08-86 
10-08-86 
10-08-86 
10-08-86 

04-11-86 
04-15-86 
10-08-86 
10-08-86 

Appointed 

02-26-86 
03-04-86 
03-04-86 
03-04-86 
03-04-86 
03-04-86 
03-04-86 
03-25-86 
03-17-86 
03-17-86 
03-19-86 
04-07-86 
04-07-86 
04-24- 86 
05-07-86 
05-07-86 
05-15-86 
06-09-86 
06-09-86 
06-09-86 
06-09-86 
06-09-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-25-86 
07-01-86 
07-24-86 
08-04-86 
09-15-86 
09-15-86 
09-15-86 
09-25-86 
09-25-86 
09-26-86 
09-26-86 
09-26-86 
10-14-86 
10-14-86 
10-14-8 6 
10-14-86 
10-14-86 
10-14-86 

04-14-86 
04-16-86 
10-14-86 
10-14-86 

EOD 



JUDICIAL APPOINTMEl~'l'S MADE DURING 'l' HE FIRST SESSION OF THE NINTY-NINTH CONGRESS 

Court 

111,N.* 
Ill,N.* 
Ky,W.* 
Mass* 
Mass* 
MI,E.* 
Mont* 
OH,N.* 
OH,S.* 
Tx,E.* 
Utah* 
i1A, W. * 
3rd* 
3rd* 
5th* 
7th* 
9th 
Trade 
'l'N,E. 
MO,E.* 
N.J.* 
TX,E. 
7th* 
10th 
AR 
LA,W .* 
OK,vl. * 
TN,W.* 
VA,E.* 
MD.* 
DEL* 
Fla,S.* 
Fla,S.* 
MN* 
NY,S. 

Name 

James F. Holderman 
P..nn C. Williams 
Ronald .Meredith 
William G. Young 
Hark L. Wolf 
George LaPlata 
Charles C. Lovell 
Alice M.Batchelder 
Herman J. Weber 
Howell Cobb 
J. Thomas Greene 
Carolyn R. Dimmick 
Walter K . Stapleton 
Carol Los Mansmann 
Edith Jones 
Frank H. Easterbrook 
Eelvin Brunetti 
Thomas J. Aquilino, Jr. 
R. Allan Edgar 
George F. Gunn, Jr. 
Joseph H.Rodriguez 
Sam B. Hall 
Kenneth F. Ripple 
John P. Moore 
Rober t C. Broomfield 
Donald E. Walter 
Wayne E . Alley 
James D.Todd 
Claude M.Hilton 
J. Frederick Motz 
Joseph J. Farnan, Jr. 
Stanley Marcus 
'l'hornas E. Scott 
James M. Rosenbaum 
Louis L. Stanton, Jr. 

Confirmed 

1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 " 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985 -0 4--03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985 - 04 -03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985 - 04 -03 
1985-0 4-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-15 
1985-05-03 
1985-05-03 
1985-05-03 
1985-05-03 
1985-05-03 
1 98 5-07-10 
1985-07-10 
1985-07-10 
1985-07-10 
1985-07-10 
1985-07-11 
1985-07-16 
1985-07.:...16 
1985-07-16 
1985-07-16 
19 85 -07-16 

Appointed 

1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04.-0 4 

,. 1985'-04'-04 
1985-04-04 

.. 1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1935.::.04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
19 85 -04-04 
19 85 -04-04 
1985-04-16 
1985-05-10 
1985-05-10 
1985-05-10 
1985-05-10 
1985-05-10 
1985-07-11 
1985-07-11 
1985-07-11 
1985-07-11 
19 85 -07-11 
1 985 -07-12 
1985-07-18 
1985-07-18 
1985-07-18 
1985-07-18 
1985-07-18 

EOD 

1985-
1985 - 06 - 03 
1985-06-21 
1985-05-24 
1985-0 5-24 
1985-05-01 
1985-05-10 
1985-04-15 
1985-04-30 
1985-05-17 
1985-05-06 
1985-04-17 
1985-05-08 
1985-04-22 
1985-05-30 
1985-04-10 
1985-04-05 
1985-05-02 
1985-04-29 
1985-05-29 
1985-05-22 
1985-05-28 
1985-06-10 
1985-05-14 



·" 

Court Name Confirmed Appointed EOD 

NY,S. John M. Walker, Jr. 1985-07-19 1985-07-22 

ILL,C. Richard H. Mills 1985-07-19 1985-07-22 

AZ Roger G. Strand 1985-07-19 1985-07-22 

2nd* Roger J. Miner 1985-07-19 1985-07-22 

8th* Roger L. Wollman 1985-07-19 1985-07-22 

Utah David Sam 1985-10-16 1985-10-16 

10th* Stephen H. Anderson 1985-10-16 1985-10-16 

CA,C. * Stephen Wilson 1985-10-16 1985-10-17 

CA,C. * Ferdinand F. Fernandez 1985-10-16 1985-10-17 
Conn* Alan H.Nevas 1985-01-16 1985-10-17 

Ill,N.* Bria.n B. Duff 19&5-10-16 1985-10-17 

Miss, N. * Glen H . Davidson 1985-10-16 l 9 8 5-'l O - · 1 7 

.Miss,S.* Henry T. Wingate 1985-10-16 1985-10-17 
N. C. , ~·i. David B. Sentelle 1985-10-16 · 19"85-10-17 

PA,E. Edmond v. Ludwig 1985-10-16 1985-:-10-17 
TX.E. * Paul N. Brown 1985-10-16 1985-10-17 

TX,N. * Robert B. Maloney 1985-10-16 1985-i0-17 

WA,E. * Alan A. McDonald 1985-10-16 1985-10-17 

6th* Ralph B. Guy, Jr. 1985-10-16 1985-10-17 
6th* David A. Nelsori 1985-10-16 1985-10-17 

6th James L. Ryan 1985-10-16 1985-10-17 
DC* Laurence H. Silberman 1985-10-25 1985-10-2 8 
CA,S. John s. Rhoades 1985-10-25 1985-10-28 
NEB Lyle E. Strom 1985-10-25 1985-10-28 
P.R. Jose Antonio Fuste 1985-10-25 1985-10-28 
S.D. Richard H. Battey 1985-10-25 1985-10-28 
Del Jane R. Roth 1985-11-01 1985-11-04 
FLA,S. * William J. Zloch 1985-11-01 1985-11-04 
NJ* Robert E. Cowen 1985-11-01 1985-11-04 
NY,E.* Edward R. Korman 1985-11-01 1985-11-04 
9th* Alex Kozinski 1985-11-07 1985-11-07 
Ark,W.* Morris s. Arnold 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
Ca,C. * Dickran 1.Vi. Tevrizian, Jr. 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
Ca,C. * J. Spencer Letts 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 

DC Stanley Sporkin 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 

DC George H. Revercomb 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
GA,M. * Duross Fitzpatrick 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
ILL,N.* Harry D. Leinenweber 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 



,, 
Court Name Confirmed AJ2J20inted EOD 

Ind,N.* Robert L. Miller, Jr. 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
NJ* Garrett E. Brown 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
N.D. Patrick A. Conmy 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
TX,S. Lynn N. Hughes 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
WY* Alan B. Johnson 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
2nd Frank X. Altimari 1985-12-16 -1985-12-17 
9th* John T. Noonan, Jr. 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
9th* David R. Thompson 1985-12-16· 1985-12-17 
10th* Deanell Reece Tacha 1985-12-16 1985-12-16 
10th Babby R. Baldock 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
DC James L. Buckley 1985-12.:...16 19.85-12-17 
FED Glenn L. Archer, Jr. 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 

ART I Claims Loren A. Smith 1985-07-10 1985-07-11 

*Indicates a new position created by PL98-353, July 10, 1984 



_PPOINTHENTS DURIUG THE SECOND SESSION OF THE NH1TY-EIGHTH CONGRESS 

Circuit/ 
District 
MD 
Fed Cir 
Ca,E 
Ind,S 
Ca,C 
Alaska 
Miss,N 
9th 
TX,H 
Ariz 
Del 
NC,E 
Org 
lJev 
Ca,C 
Ariz 
La,W 
.Miss, S 
Fed Cir 
Trade 
Ca,C 
Ca,C 
Ca,S 
NY,S. 
Vt 
5th 
4th 
Ill,N. 
Ca,N. 
La,E. 
Pa,E. 

Name 
Hargrove, John R. 
Newman, Pauline 
Garcia, Edward J. 
Barker, Sarah Evans 
Hupp, Harry L. • 
Holland, H. Russel 
Biggers, Neal 
Beezer, Robert R. • 
Prado, Edward C. 
Browning, William 
Longobardi, Joseph J. 
Boy le, Te;r:-rence 
Leavy, Edwar9-
George,, . Lloyd D. 
Stotler,· Alicernar-ie 
Rosenblatt, Paul G. 
Duhe, John M., Jr. 
Lee, Toms. 
Bissell, Jean G. 
Dicarlo, Dominick L. 
Ideman, James M. 
Rea, William J. 
Brewster, Rudi M. 
Leisure, Peter K. 
Billings, Franklin-S. 
Hill, Robert M. 
Wilkinson, J. Harvie 
Rovner, Ilana Diamond 
Legge, Charles A. 
Livaudais, Jr., Marcel 
Scirica, Anthony J. 

Confirmed 
1984-02-09 
1984-02-27 
1984-03-13 
1984-03-13 
1984-03-20 
1984-03-26 
1984-03-27 
1984-03-27 
1984-03-30 
1984-04-24 
1984-04-24 
1984-04-24 
1984-04-24 
1984-04-30 
1984-05-01 
1984-06-08 
1984-06-08 
1984-06-08 
1984-06-08 
1984-06-08 
1984-06-15 
1984-06-15 
1984-06-15 
1984-06-15 
1984-06-15 
1984-06-15 
1984-08-09 
1984-09-12 
1984-09-17 
1984-09-17 
1984-09-17 

Appointed 
1984-02-10 
1984-02-28 
1984-03-14 
1984-03-14 
1984-03-21 
1984-07-16 
1984-03-28 
1984-03-28 
1984-03-30 
1984-05-03 
1984-05-03 
1984-05-03 
1984-05-03 
1984-05-03 
1984-05-03 
1984-06-11 
1984-06-11 
1984-06-11 
1984-06-11 
1984-06-11 
1984-06-15 
1984-06-15 
1984-06-15 
1984-06-15 
1984-06-15 
1984-06-15 
1984-08-13 
1984-09-12 
1984-09-18 
1984-09-18 
1984-09-18 

EOD 
1984-02-17 
1984-05-07 
1984-03-23 
1984-03-30 
1984-03-23 
1984-07-23 
1984-04-02 
1984-·05-04 
1984-04-09 
1984-05-11 
1984-06-14 
1984-05-29 
1984-05-18 
1984-05-03 
1984-06-15 
1984-07-05 
1984-06-29 
1984-06-25 
1984-09-14 
1984-07-23 
1984-06-25 
1984-08-06 
1984-06-29 
1984-09-06 
1984-09-06 
1984-07-20 
1984-08-23 
1984-11-01 
1984-10-11 
1984-09-19 
1984-10-19 



Circuit/ 
District Name Confirmed Appointed EOD 

*Ca , C. Kel l er , llilliarn D. 1984 - 10-04 1984 - 10 - 04 1984 - 10 - 19 
*Ill , N. Norg l e , Charles 1984 - 10- 04 1 984-10 - 04 1984- 11 - 01 

Mi ch , E. Suhrheinrich , Ri chard 1984 - 10-04 1984-10 - 04 1984 - 10 - 23 
*Nev McKibben, Howard D. 1984 - 10- 04 1984- 10 - 04 1984-1 0- 12 

Tenn , M. Higgi ns , Thomas A. 1984 - 10 - 04 1 984 - 10 - 04 1984-1 2- 03 
*Tx,W . Smith , 'ilalter s . , Jr. 1984-10- 04 1984- 10-04 1984-1 0- 06 
*1st Cir Torruella , Juan R. 1984-10- 04 1 984 -1 0- 04 1984-1 1- 01 
*4th Cir Sneeden , Emory 1984 - 10 - 04 1984- 10 - 04 1984-11 - 30 
*6th Cir l'lilbu rn , H. Ted 1984 - 10-04 1984 - 10 - 04 1984-10 - 09 
*9th Cir Hall , Cynthia Hall 1984-10- 04 1984- 10 - 04 1984-10-04 
*9th Hi ggins , Charles E . 1984 - 10 - 04 1984 - 10 - 11 1984 - 10 - 16 
La,H . F . A. Little , Jr. 1984- 10-1 1 1984- 10-1 2 1984- 12 - 04 

*Tn , E . James Jarvis 1984 - 10 - 11 1984 - 10 -1 2 1984 - 10 - 30 

)sition created by PL 98 - 353 , 7/10/84 



JUDICIAL APPOINTMENTS DURING THE FIRST SESSION OF THE NINTY-EIGHTH CONGRESS 

Circuit/ 
District 

Ca, C 
Tx, N 
NY, S 
Int'l Trade 
Miss, s 
Tx, W 
7th Cir 
N.M. 
Tenn, E. 
Tenn, W. 
NY, E 
Maine 
Conn 
Mo, E&W 
8tfi Cir 
p. R. 
Pa,E. 
Pa,E. 
Pa,E. 
Ca,N. 
NY,S. 
DC Cir 
Fla,N. 
La,E. 
NJ 
Wis, E. 
Tenn, E. 
D.C. 
W. Va. , S. 
Fla, M. 
Fla, S. 
Mich, E. 
5th Cir 
In't Trade 

Name 

Pamela Ann Rymer 
A. Joe Fish 
Shirley Wohl Kram 
Gregory Carman 
Wm. H. Barbour, L7r. 
Ricardo Hinojosa 
Joel Flaum 
Bobby Ray Baldock 
H. Ted Milburn 
Julia Smith Gibbons 
Leonard D. Wexler 
Gene Carter 
Peter C. -Dorsey • 
Stephen N·. Limbaugh 
Pasco Bowman 
Hec.:tor, 1'1· Laffitte • 
Thomas G. O'Neillj Jr. 
James Mc. Kelly 
Marvin Katz 
John P. Vukasin, Jr. 
John F. Keenan 
Kenneth W. Starr 
C. Roger Vinson • 
Martin L.C. Feldman 
Maryanne Trump Barry 
Thomas P. Curran -
Thomas G. Hull 
Stanley s. Harris 
Elizabeth V. Hallanan 
G. Kendall Sharp· 
Lenore Carrero Nesbitt 
George C. Woods 
W. Eugene Davis 
Jane A. Restani 

Confirmed 

02-23-83 
02-23-83 
03-02-83 
03-02-83 
04-21-83 
05-04-83 
05-04-83 
06-06-83 
06-06-83 
06-06-83 
06-22-83 
06-22-83 
07-18-83 
07-18-83 
07-18-81 
07-26-83 
08-04-83 
08-04-83 
08-04-83 
09-20-83 
09-20-83 
09-20-83 
10-04-83 
10-04-83 
10-06-83 
11-04-83 
11-09-83 
11-11-83 
11-11-83 
11-15-83 
11-15-83 
11-15-83 
11-15-83 
11-15-83 

Appointed 

02-24-83 
02-24-83 
03-02-83 
03-02-83 
04-25-83 
05-05-83 
05-05-83 
06-07-83 
06-07-83 
06-07-83 
06-22-83 
06-23-83 
07-19-83 
07-19-83 
07-19-83 
07-27-83 
08-05-83 
08-06-83 
08-06-83 
09-20-83 
09-20-83 
09-20-83 
10-05-83 
10-05-83 
10-07-83 
11-07-83 
11-14-83 
11-14-83 
11-14-83 
11-16-83 
11-16-83 
11-16-83 
11-16-83 
11-16-83 

EOD 

04-28-83 
03-11-83 
05-23-83 
03-10-83 
04-27-83 
05-21-83 
06-01-83 
06-17-83 
06-24-83 
06-24-83 
06-23-83 
07-05-83 
07-29-83 
07-21-83 
08-01-83 
08-22-83 
08-30-83 
08-19-83 
08-26-83 
09-26-83 
10-21-83 
10-11-83 
11-04-83 
10-12-83 
11-10-83 
12-30-83 
11-23-83 
12-02-83 
11-30-83 
12-14-83 
11-22-83 
11-16-83 
12-09-83 
11-25-83 



Circuit/ 
District 

Claims 
Claims 
Claims 

,; 

Name 

Moody Tidwell 
James F. Merow 
Robert J. Yock 

Confirmed 

05-17-83 
08-04-83 
08-04-83 

Appointed 

05-18-83 
08-05-83 
08-05-83 

EOD 

06-01-83 
08-19-83 
08-19-83 



JUDICIAL APPOINTMENTS DURING THE SECOND SESSIONS OF THE NINTY-SEVENTH CONGRESS 

Circuit/ 
District 

DC Cir 
Ind, N 
Ind,N 
Ca, N. 
Fla, M. 
6th Cir 
6th Cir 
8th Cir 
Pa,M. 
Pa,W. 
Pa, \V. 
7th Cir 
Ca,E. 
Ill,N 
Ill,N 
Md 
NY,W. 
Fla,N. 
Hawaii 
La,E. 
Ohio,N 
2nd Cir 
Colo 
DC 
La,E. 
p. R. 
Ca, C. 
5th Cir 
5th Cir 
Ca, S. 
Ill, C.,; 
DC Cir 

Name 

Robert H. Bork 
Michael S. Kanne 
James T. Moody 
Eugene F. Lynch 
Elizabeth Kovachevich 
Leroy Contie 
Robert Krupansky 
John R. Gibson 
William Caldwell 
Carol Los Mansmann 
Glenn Mencer 
John Coffey 
Robert E. Coyle 
John Nordberg · 
William T. Hart 
Walter Black 
Michael A. Telesca 
Maurice M. Paul 
Harold Fong 
A.J. McNamara 
John W .. Potter 
George C. Pratt 
John P. Moore-
Thomas P. Jackson 
Henry A. ·Mentz; Jr. 
Jaime Pieras 
Richard A. Gadbois, Jr. 
E. Grady Jolly 
Patrick E. Higginbotham 
J. Lawrence Irving 
Michael M. Mihm 
Antonin Scalia 

Confirmed 

02-08-82 
02-08-82 
02-08-82 
03-04-82 
03-04-82 
03-04-82 
03-04-82 
03-04-82 
03-18-82 
03-18-82 
03-18-82 
03-18-82 
03-30-82 
04-20-82 
04-20-82 
04-20-82 
04-20-82 
06-18-82 
06-18-82 
06-18-82 
06-18-82 
06-18-82 
06-24-82 
06-24-82 
06-24-82 
07-13-82 
07-27-82 
07-27-82 
07-27-82 
07-28-82 
08-05-82 
08-05-82 

Appointed 

02-09-82 
02-09-82 
02-09-82 
03-09-82 
03-09-82 
03-09-82 
03-10-82 
03-19-82 
03-19-82 
03-19-82 
03-19-82 
03-19-82 
04-01-82 
04-21-82 
04-21-82 
04-21-82 
04-21-82 
06-21-82 
06-21-82 
06-21-82 
06-21-82 
06-21-82 
06-25-82 
06-25-82 
06-25-82 
07-15-82 
07-28-82 
07-30-82 
07-30-82 
07-28-82 
08-06-82 
08-06-82 

EOD 

02-12-82 
02-24-82 
02-24-82 
03-11-82 
03-12-82 
03-23-82 
03-19-82 
03-30-82 
04-27-82 
04-08-82 
04-16-82 
03-27-82 
05-13-83 
05-06-82 
05-07-82 
05-17-82 
05-03-83 
06-24-82 
07-06-82 
06-25-82 
07-09-82 
06-29-82 
07-02-82 
07-08-82 
07-09-82 
07-23-82 
08-31-82 
08-02-82 
08-03-82 
07-30-82 
08-20-82 
08-17-82 



Circuit/ 
District 

Ala, N. 
R. I. 
D.C. 
Mo, W. 
6th Cir 
Calif, C. 
Ohio, N. 
No. C. , E. 
p. R. 
8th Cir 
Ill, N. 
N. J. 
N. Y. ,E. 
N.C.,M. 
Ohio, N. 

APPOINTMENTS 

Claims Ct 
Claims Ct 
Claims Ct 
Claims Ct 
Claims Ct 

Claims Ct 

Name 

William M. Acker, Jr. 
Bruce Selya 
Thomas F. Hogan 
Ross T. Roberts 
Harry W. Wellford 
Edward Rafeedie 
David D. Dowd 
James Carroll Fox 
Raymond L. Acosta 
George C. Fagg_ 
Paul E. Plunkett 
John \'J. Bis sell 
Frank Altimari 
Frank W. Bull6ck, Jr. 
Sam H. Bell 

Alex Kozinski 
Lawrence S. Margolis 
Re~inald W. Gibson 
H. Robert Mayer 
Christine Nettesheim 

Mastin Gentry White 

Confirme d 

08-18-82 
08-18-82 
08-20-82 
08-20-82 
08-20-82 
09-22-82 
09-22-82 
09-29-82 
09-29-82 
10-01-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-21-82 

08-20-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 

Appointed 

08-18-82 
08-18-82 
08-20-82 
08-20-82 
08-20-82 
09-24-82 
09-23-82 
09-30-82 
09-30-82 
10-01-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-22-82 

10-01-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 

Recess Appt 11-10-82 

EOD 

09-13-81 
10-12-81 
10-04-82 
09-09-82 
09-10-82 
10-01-81 
10-08-82 
11-10-81 
10-14-82 
11-01-82 
01-17-83 
01-03-83 
12-22-82 
12-29-82 
01-01-83 

10-01-82 
12-15-82 
12-15-82 
12-15-82 
01-24-83 



COURT 

s.c. 
Ind, N 
4th Cir 
Mo,w. 
Mo,W. 
Mo,w. 
Supreme 
Ky, E. 
Maine 
N.Y.,N 
N,Y.,S 
N.Y.,E 
Wash,W 
Ark,W 
Tx,S 
Tx,W 
5th Cir 
Minn 
N.C. ,W 
2nd Cir 
Ala, S. 
ca,c 
Neb 
S. D. 
2nd Cir 
Fla,M 
s.c. 
V. I. 
Va,E. 
7th Cir 
7th Cir 
Va ,E 
Va,W 
3rd Cir 
Ga,No 
Kansas 

JUDICIAL APPOINTMENTS MADE DURING THE FIRST SESSION OF THE NINETY-SEVENTH CONGRESS 

NAME 

William W. Wilkins, Jr. 
Wi 11 i am C . Lee 
Robert Chapman -
D. Brook Bartlett 
John R. Gibson .-­
Joseph E. Stevens 
Sandra Day O°Connor 
Henry R. Wilhoit 
Conrad Cyr 
Roger Miner 
John Sprizzo 
Joseph McLaughlin 
John C. Coughenour 
H. Franklin Waters 
Hayden w. Head, Jr. 
James Nowlin 
William L. Garwood . 
Paul A. Magnuson 
Robert D. Pqtter 
Richard Car~imon~ 
Emmett R. Cox 
Cynthia Holcomb Hall~ 
Clarence A. Beam 
John Bailey Jones 
Lawrence W. Pierce 
John H. Moore II 
Clyde Hamilton 
David O°Brien 
James C. Cacheris 
Jesse E. Eschbach 
Richard Posner 
Robert Doumar 
Jac:k:son Kiser 
Edward R. Becker 
J. Owen Forrester 
Sam A. Crow 

CONFIRMED 

7/20/81 
7/27/81 
9/16/81 
9/16/81 
9/16/81 
9/16/81 
9/21/81 
9/25/81 
9/25/81 
9/25/81 
9/25/81 
9/2 5/81 
9/25/81 
10/21/81 
10/21/81 
10/21/81 
l 0/21 /81 
10/29/81 
10/29/81 
10/29/81 
11/18/81 
11/18/81 
11/18/81 
11/18/81 
11/18/81 
11/24/81 
11/24/81 
11/24/81 
11/24/81 
11/24/81 
11/24/81 
12/3/81 
12/3/81 
12/3/81 
11/16/81 
11/16/81 

APPOINTED 

7 /2 2/81 
7/28/81 
9/19/81 
9/19/81 
9/19/81 
9/19/81 
9/2 2/81 
9/2 8/81 
9/28/81 
9/28/81 
9/28/81 
9/28/81 
9/28/81 
10/26/81 
10/26/81 
10/26/81 
10/26/81 
10/2 9/81 
10/29/81 
10/29/81 
11/ 18/81 
11/18/81 
11/ 18/81 
11/18/81 
11/ 18/81 
12/1/81 
12/1 /81 
12/1/81 
12/1/81 
12/1/81 
12/1/81 
12/3/81 
12/3/81 
12/3/81 
12/10/81 
12/10/81 

EOD 

9/1/81 
8/19/81 
10/2/81 
10/1/81 
10/1/81 
10/1/81 
9/25/81 
10/2 3/81 
10/2/81 
9/28/81 
11/10/81 
10/13/81 
9/28/81 
10/31/81 
10/27/81 
11/6/81 
11/9/81 
11/16/81 
11/25/81 
11/13/81 
12/2/81 
11/20/81 
1/8/82 
12/5/81 
11/30/81 
12/15/81 
1/8/82 
12/4/81 
12/18/81 
12/11/81 
12/4/81 
1/4/82 
1/12/82 
1/22/82 
1/4/82 
12/22/81 



COURT NAME CONFIRMED APPOINTED EOD 

N. Y. ,E. Israel Leo Glasser 12/9/81 12/10/81 12/28/81 
Ohio,N Alvin I. Krenzler 12/9/81 12/10/81 12/24/81 
Wisc, w. John C. Shabaz 12/9/81 12/10/81 1/ 19/8 2 
2nd Cir Ralph K. Winter, Jr. 12/9/81 12/10/81 1/5/82 
Idaho Harold Ryan 12/16/81 12/17/81 12/3 0/81 
Okla,NE&W David L. Russell 12/16/81 12/17/81 1/12/82 



friedman/wendy 

September 22, 1987 

Dear Murray, 

Here is the list of the President's appointees to the federal 
benches. 

Have a good New Year! 

Mr. Murray Friedman 
American Jewish Committee 
1616 Walnut 
Suite 2106 

Best, 

Max 

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 
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District 
9th Cir 
3rd 
Oregon 
111,N. 
Cal,C. 
.Minn 
NY,E. 
NY,S. 
Ill,N. 
Wisc,E. 
7th 
Fed Cir 
Ok,W 
Pa,E 
MI, W. 
Ind,S 
Nev 
Va,E. 
IO, S. 
3rd 
3rd 
Ind,S. 
]C6~ 

,,, 

JUDICIAL APPOINTMENTS DURING THE FIRST SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH CONGRESS 

Name 
Leavy, Bdward 
Greenberg, Morton 
Marsh, Malcolm 
Zagel, James 
Lew, Ronald 
Doty, David 
Raggi, Reena 
Daronco, Richard 
Alesia, James 
Stadtmu8ller, Joseph 
Kanne, Michael 
Mayer, H. Robert 
Phillips, Layn 
Kelly, Robert F; 
Bell, Rob~rt Holmes 
McKinney, Larry J. 
Pro, Philip M. 
Ellis, T.S. 111 · 
Wolle, Charles R. 
Hutchinson, William D. 
Scirica, Anthony J. 
Tinder, John D. 
~&; lJ..ft4;/ 5. 

Futey, Bohdan 
Robinson, Wilkes 
Andewelt, Roger 
Turner, James T. 

Confirmed 
03-20-87 
03-20-87 
03-20-87 
04-21-87 
05-07- 8 7 
05-07-87 
05-07-87 
05-07-87 
05-19-87 
05-19-87 
05-19-87 
06-11-87 
06-11-87 
06-25-87 
07-01-87 
07-17-87 
07-22-87 
08-05-87 
08-05-87 
08-05-87 
08-05-87 
08-07-87 
09- cJ9-?7 

05-07-87 
05-07-87 
05-07-87 
07-01-87 

Appointed 
03-23-87 
03-23-87 
03-24-87 
04-22-87 
05-07-87 
05-07-87 
05-07-87 
05-07-87 
05-20-87 
06-01-87 
05-20-87 
06-15-87 
06-15-87 
06-26-87 
07-02-87 
07-20-87 
07-23-87 
08-06-87 
08-06-87 
08-06-87 
08-06-87 
08-10-87 
o?-// -?7 

05-07-87 
05-07-87 
05-07-87 
07-02-87 

EOD 



District 

Miss, S. 
Iowa, N. 
Mich, E. 
NY, N. 
NY, S. 
RI 
8th 
6th 
NY,E. 
NY,N. 
TX,N. 
Mich, E. 
2nd 
Fla, S. 
Wash, W. 
11th Cir 
. Alaska 
Ca.C. 
Fla,M. 
N.J. 
TX,S. 
Trade 
Mass 
Ill,S. 
N.M. 
Pa.t.Yl. 
s ~ DC Cir 
4th 
Ca. ,N. 
6th 
7th 
K I w. 
A1a.,M. 
OH,N. 
Hawaii 
Supreme 
Supreme 
MD 

.OH,S. 
9th 
Ala,So. 
Mich,E. 
SC 
VA,E. 
1st 
DC Cir 

Claims 

JUDICIAL APPOINTMENTS DURING THE SECOND SESSIONS OF THE NIN'rY-NINTH CONGRESS 

Name 

Gex, Walter J. III 
Hansen David R. 
Zatkofi, Lawrence P. 
NcAvoy, Thomas J. 
Cedarnaum, Miriam 
Lagueux, Ronald R. 
Hag ill, Frank J •. 
Bogg~, Danny J. 
Deariet Raymond J. 
Cholakis, Con. G. 
Fitzwater, Sidney A. 
Hackett, Barbara 
Mahoney, J. Daniel 
Ryskamp, Kenneth L. 
~ryant., Robe~t J. 
tdmonason, J. L . 
Kleinfeld, Andrew 
Davies, John 
Fawsett, Patricia 
Lechner, A. James 
Hittner, David 
Tsoucalas, Nicholas 
Woodlock, Douglas • 
Stiehl, William • 
Conway, .John 
Kosik, Edwin . 
Henderson, Karen 
W:\-llia.ms, 

0
$tephen 

wiikins, William w. 
Jen:::;en, D. Lowell 
l~orris, Alan 
Manion, ·Daniel 
Simpson, Charles R. III 
Dubina, Joel F. 
McQuade, James 
Kay, Alan 
Rehnquist, William H. 
Scalia, Antonin 
Smalkin, Frederic 
Graham, James 
O'Scannlain, Diarmuid 
Howard, Alex T. Jr. 
Duggan, Patrick J. 
Anderson, Joseph F. r Jr. 
Spencer, James R. 
Selya, Bruce M. 
Ginsburg, Douglas H. 

Horn, Marian B. 
Bruggink, Eric G. 
Wiese, John Paul 
Napier, John L. 

Confirmed 

02-25-86 
03-03-86 
03-03-86 
03-03-86 
03-03-86 
03-03-86 
03-03-86 
03-03-86 
03-14-86 
03-14-86 
03-18-86 
03-27-86 
03-27-86 
04-23-86 
04-24-86 
04-2.9-86 
05-14-86 
06-06-86 
06-06-86 
06-06-86 
06-06-86 
06-06-86 
06-13-86 
06-13-86 
06-13-86 
06-13-86 
06-13-86 
06-13-86 
06-13-86 
06-24-86 
06-06-86 
06-26-86 
08-02-86 
09-12-86 
09-12-86 
09-12-86 
09-17-86 
09-17-86 
09-25-86 
09-25-86 
09-25-86 
10-08-86 
10-08-86 
10-08-86 
10-08-86 
10-08-86 
10-08-86 

04-11-86 
04-15-86 
10-08-86 
10-08-86 

Appointed 

02-26-86 
03-04-86 
03-04-86 
03-04-86 
03-04-86 
03-04-86 
03-04-86 
03-25-86 
03-17-86 
03-17-86 
03-19-86 
04-07-86 
04-07-86 
04-24-86 
05-07-86 
05-07-86 
05-15-86 
06-09-86 
06-09-86 
06-09-86 
06-09-86 
06-09-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-25-86 
07-01-86 
07-24-86 
08-04-86 
09-15-86 
09-15-86 
09-15-86 
09-25-86 
09-25-86 
09-26-86 
09-26-86 
09-26-86 
10-14-86 
10-14-86 
10-14-86 
10-14-86 
10-14-86 
10-14-86 

04-14-86 
04-16-86 
10-14-86 
10-14-86 

EOD 



JUDICIAL APPOINTMENTS MADE DURING THE FIRST SESSION OF THE NINTY-NINTH CONGRESS 

Court 

Ill,N.* 
Ill,N.* 
Ky,W.* 
Mass* 
Mass* 
MI,E.* 
Mont* 
OH,N.* 
OH,S.* 
Tx,E.* 
Utah* 
WA,W.* 
3rd* 
3rd* 
5th* 
7th* 
9th 
'l'rade 
T:tl, E. 
MO,E.* 
N.J-.* 
'l'X,E. 
7th* 
10th 
AR 
LA,W.* 
OK, vi. * 
TN,W.* 
VA,E.* 
MD.* 
DEL* 
Fla,S.* 
Fla,S.* 
_rl_.N * 
NY,S. 

Name 

James F. Holderman 
Ann C. Williams 
Ronald Meredith 
William G. Young 
J:.lark L. Wolf 
George LaPlata 
Charles C. Lovell 
Alice M.Batchelder 
Herman J. Weber 
Howell Cobb 
J. Thomas Greene 
Carolyn R. Dimmick 
Walter K. Stapleton 
Carol Les Mansmann 
Edith Jones 
Frank H. Easterbrook 
Melvin Brunetti 
Thomas J. Aquilino, Jr. 
R. Allan Edgar 
George F. Gunn, Jr. 
Joseph H.Rodriguez 
Sam B. Hall 
Kenneth F. Ripple 
John P. Moore 
Robert C. Broomfield 
Donald E. Walter 
Wayne E. Alley 
J·ames D.Todd 
Claude .l'li.Hilton 
J. Frederick Motz 
Joseph J. Farnan, Jr. 
Stanley Marcus 
Thomas E. Scott 
James M. Rosenbaum 
Louis L. Stanton, Jr. 

Confirmed 

1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 " 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04--03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-03 
1985-04-15 
1985-05 -03 
1985-05-03 
1985-05-03 
1985-05-03 
1985-05-03 
1985-07-10 
1985-07-10 
1985-07-10 
1985-07-10 
1985-07-10 
1985-07-11 
1985-07-16 
1985-07.:..16 
1985-07-16 
1985-07-16 
1985-07-16 

Appointed 

1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 

,.1985·-04·-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985.;;.04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
1985-04-04 
19 85-04-16 
1985-05-1 0 
1985-05-10 
1985-05-10 
1985-05-10 
1985-05-10 
1985-07-11 
1985-07-11 
1985-07-11 
1985-07-11 
1985-07-11 
1985-07-12 
1985-07-18 
1985-07-18 
1985-07-18 
1985-07-18 
1985-07-18 

EOD 

1985-
1985 - 06 - 03 
1985-06-21 
1985-05-24 
1985-05-24 
1985-05-01 
1985-05-10 
1985-04-15 
1985-04-30 
1985-05-17 
1985-05-06 
1985-04-17 
1985-05-08 
1985-04-22 
1985-05-30 
1985-04-10 
1985-04-05 
1985-05-02 
1985-04-29 
1985-05-29 
1985-05-22 
1985-05-2 8 
1985-06-10 
1985-05-14 



"' 
Court Name Confirmed Appointed EOD 

NY,S. John M. Walker, Jr. 1985-07-19 1985-07-22 

ILL,C. Richard H. Mills 1985-07-19 1985-07-2 2 

AZ Roger G. Strand 1985-07-19 1985-07-2 2 

2nd* Roger J. Miner 1985-07-19 1985-07-22 

8th* Roger L. Wollman 1985-07-19 1985-07-22 

Utah David Sam 1985-10-16 1985-10-16 

10th* Stephen H. Anderson 1985-10-16 1985-10-16 

CA,C. * Stephen Wilson 1985-10-16 1985-10-17 

CA,C. * Ferdinand F. Fe rnandez 1985-10-16 1985-10-17 
Conn* Alan H.Nevas 1985-01-16 1985-10-17 
111,N. * Brian B. Duff 1985-10-1°6 1985-10-17 
Miss,N.* Glen H. Davidson 1985-10-16 19 s s-'1o-'17 

Miss,S.* Henry T. Wingate 1985-10-16 1985-10-17 

N.C. ,W. David B. Sentelle 1985-10-16 - 19"8 5 -1 0 -1 7 

PA,E. Edmond V. Ludwig 1985-_l 0-16 1985~10-17 

TX.E. * Paul N. Brown 1955-10-'16 1985-10-17 
TX,N. * Robert B. Maloney 1985-10-16 1985-i0-17 

WA,E. * Alan A. .McDonald 1985-10-16 1985-10-17 
6th* Ralph B. Guy, Jr. 1985-10-16 1985-10-17 
6th* David A. Nelsori 1985-10-16 1985-10-17 
6th James L. Ryan 1985-10-16 1985-10-17 
DC* Laurenc8 H. Silberman 1985-10-2.5 1985-10-28 
CA,S. John s. Rhoades 1985-10-25 1985-10-28 
NEB Lyle ,.., Strom 1985-10-25 1985-10-28 .c., • 

p. R. Jose Antonio Fuste 1985-10-25 1985-10-2.8 

S.D. Richard H. Battey 1985-10-25 1985-10-28 
Del Jane R. Roth 1985-11-01 1985-11-04 
FLA,S. * William J. Zloch 1985-11-01 1985-11-04 
NJ* Robert E. Cowen 1985-11-01 1985-11-04 
NY,E. * Edward R. Korman 1985-11-01 1985-11-04 
9th* Alex Kozinski 1985-11-07 1985-11-07 

Ark,W.* Morris s. Arnold 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
Ca,C. * Dickran M. Tevrizian, Jr. 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
Ca,C. * J. Spencer Letts 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
DC Stanley Sporkin 1985-1~-16 1985-12-17 
DC George H. Revercomb 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
GA,M. * Duross Fitzpatrick 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
ILL,N.* Harry D. Leinenweber 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 



·"' 
Court Name Confirmed Appointed EOD 

Ind,N.* Robert L. Miller, Jr. 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
NJ* Garrett E. Brown 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
N.D. Patrick A. Conmy 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
TX,S. Lynn N. Hughes 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
WY* Alan B. Johnson 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
2nd Frank X. Altimari 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
9th* John T. Noonan, Jr. 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
9th* David R. Thompson 1985-12-16' 1985-12-17 
10th* Deanell Reece Tacha 1985-12-16 1985-12-16 
10th Babby R. Baldock 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 
DC James L. Buckley 1985-12,;,.,16 1985-.12-1 7 
FED Glenn L. Archer, Jr. 1985-12-16 1985-12-17 

ART I Claims Loren A. Smith 1985-07 -10 1985-07-11 

*Indicates a new position created by PL98-353, July 10, 1984 

. -- --:--,-



,PPOINTHENTS DURIUG THE SECOND SESSION OF THE NitJTY-EIGHTH CONGRESS 

Circuit/ 
District Name Confirmed A2pointed EOD 

MD Hargrove, John R. 1984-0 2-09 1984-02-10 1984-02-17 

Fed Cir Newman, Pauline 1984-02-27 1984.-02 -28 1984-05-07 

Ca,E Garcia, Edward .,. 1984-03-13 1984-03·-14 1984-03-23 
LJ • 

Ind,S Barker, Sarah Evans 1984-03-13 1984-03-14 1984-03-30 

Ca,C Hupp, Harry L . • 1984-03-20 1984-03-21 1984-03-23 

Alaska Holland, H. Russel 1984-03-26 1984-07-16 1984-07-23 

Miss,N Biggers, Neal 1984-03-27 1984-03-28 1984-04-02 

9th Beezer, Robert R. · 1984-03-27 1984-03-28 1984--05-04 

TX,H Prado( Edward C. 1984-03-30 1984-03-30 1984-04-09 

Ariz Browning, Hilliam 1984-04-24 1984-05-03 1984-05-11 

Del Longobar(\i, Joseph ,J. 1984-04-24 1984-05-03 1984-06-14 

NC,E Boyle, Te;r:-rence 1984-04-24 1984-05-03 1984-05-29 

Org Leavy, Edward 1984-04-24 1984-05-03 1984-05-18 

Uev George, Lloyd D. 1984-04-30 1984-05-03 1984-05-03 

Ca,C Stotler ,· Alicemar-ie 19 8 4-05-01 1984-05-03 1984-06-15 

Ariz Rosenblatt, Paul G. 1984-06-08 1984-06-11 1984-07-05 

La,W Duhe, John t-1 . , Jr . 1984-06-08 1984-06-11 1984-06-29 

. Miss, S Lee , Tom S. 1984-06-08 1984-06-11 1984-06-25 - I 
Fed Cir Bissell, Jean G. 1984-06-08 1984-06-11 1984-09-14 

Trade Dicarlo, Dominick L. 1984-06-08 1984-06-11 1984-07- 23 

Ca,C Ideman, James M. 1984-06-15 1984-06-15 1984-06--25 

Ca,C Rea, William J. 1984-06-15 1984-06-15 1984-08-06 

Ca,S Brewster, Rudi M. 1984-06-15 1984-06-15 1984-06-29 

NY,S. Leisure, Peter IZ. 1984-06-15 1984-06-15 1984-09-06 

Vt Billings, Franklin -S. 1984-06-15 1984-06-15 1984-09-06 

5th Hill, Robert 11. 1984-06-15 1984-06-15 1984-07-20 

4th Wilkinson, J. Harvie 1984-08-09 1984-08-13 1984-08-23 

Ill,N. ,; Rovner, Ilana Diamond 1984-09-12 1984-09-12 1984-11-01 

Ca. , N. Legge, Charles A. 1984-09-17 1984-09-18 1984-10-11 

La,E. Livaudais, Jr. r .Marcel 1984-09-17 1984-09-18 1984-09-19 . . 

Pa,E. Scirica, Anthony J. 1984-09-17 1984-09-18 1984-10-19 



Circuit/ 
District Name Confirmed Appointed EOD 

*Ca , C. Keller, iTilliam D. 1984-1 0-04 1984 - 10 - 04 1984 - 10- 19 
*Ill , N. Norgle , Charles 1984-10- 04 1984- 10-04 1984 - 11- 0 1 
Hich , E . Suhrhei nrich , Ri chard 1984 - 10 - 04 1984-10 - 04 1 984 - 10 - 23 

*Nev McKibben, Howard D. 1984-10- 04 1984 - 10 - 04 1 984-10 - 12 
Tenn , M. Higgins , Thomc',S A. 1984 - 10 - 04 1984 - 10 - 04 1984 - 12 - 03 

*Tx,W . Smith , Halter s . , Jr . 1984-10- 04 1984- 10 - 04 1984-10- 06 
*1st Cir Torruel l a , Juan R. 1984 - 10 - 04 1984 - 10 - 04 1984 - 11-01 
*4th Cir Sneeden , Emory 1984 - 10 - 04 1984 - 10- 04 1984-11-30 
*6th Ci r Milburn , H. Ted 1984-10-04 1984-10- 04 1984 - 10-09 
*9th Cir Hall, Cynthia Hall 1984- 10- 04 1984 - 10 - 04 1984-10- 04 
*9th Higgins, Charles ~ 1984-10- 04 1984 - 10 - 11 198 4- 10 - 16 .L, • 

La , hf . F . A . Little, Jr . 1984 - 10 - 11 1984- 10- 12 1984- 12- 04 
*Tn , E . James Jarvis 1984 - 10 - 1 1 1984 - 10 - 12 1984 - 10 - 30 

3ition created by PL 98 - 353 , 7/10/84 



JUDICIAL APPOINTMENTS DURING THE FIRST SESSION OF THE NINTY-EIGHTH CONGRESS 

Circuit/ 
District 

Ca, C 
Tx, N 
NY, S 
Int'l Trade 
Miss, S 
Tx, W 
7th Cir 
N . .M.. 
Tenn, E. 
Tenn, W. 
NY, E 
Maine 
Conn 
Mo, E&W 
Btfi Cir 
P.R. 
Pa,E. 
Pa,E. 
Pa,E. 
Ca,N. 
NY,S. 
DC Cir 
Fla,N. 
La,E. 
NJ 
Wis, E. 
Tenn, E. 
D.C. 
W. Va. , S. 
Fla, M. 
Fla, S. 
Mich, E. 
5th Cir 
In't Trade 

Name 

Pamela Ann Rymer 
A. Joe Fish 
Shirley Wohl Kram 
Gregory Carman 
Wm. H. Barbour, Jr. 
Ricardo Hinojosa 
Joel Flaum 
Bobby Ray Baldock 
H. Ted Milburn 
Julia Smith Gibbons 
Leonard D. Wexler 
Gene Carter 
Peter C. -Dorsey -
Stephen N·. Limbaugh 
Pasco Bowman 
Hector M. Laffitte · 
Thomas G. O'Neill~ Jr. 
James Mc. Kelly 
Marvin Katz 
John P. Vukasin, Jr. 
John F. Keenan 
Kenneth W. Starr 
C. Roger Vinson • 
Martin L.C. Feldman 
Maryanne Trump Barry 
Thomas P. Curran 
Thomas G. Hull 
Stanley S. Harris 
Elizabeth V. Hallanan 
G. Kendall Sharp· 
Lenore Carrero Nesbitt 
George C. Woods 
W. Eugene Davis 
Jane A. Restani 

Confirmed 

02-23-83 
02-23-83 
03-02-83 
03-02-83 
04-21-83 
05-04-83 
05-04-83 
06-06-83 
06-06-83 
06-06-83 
06-22-83 
06-22-83 
07-18-83 
07-18-83 
07-18-81 
07-26-83 
08-04-83 
08-04-83 
08-04-83 
09-20-83 
09-20-83 
09-20-83 
10-04-83 
10-04-83 
10-06-83 
11-04-83 
11-09-83 
11-11-83 
11-11-83 
11-15-83 
11-15-83 
11-15-83 
11-15-83 
11-15-83 

Appointed 

02-24-83 
02-24-83 
03-02-83 
03-02-83 
04-25-83 
05-05-83 
05-05-83 
06-07-83 
06-07-83 
06-07-83 
06-22-83 
06-23-83 
07-19-83 
07-19-83 
07-19-83 
07-27-83 
08-05-83 
08-06-83 
08-06-83 
09-20-83 
09-20-83 
09-20-83 
10-05-83 
10-05-83 
10-07-83 
11-07-83 
11-14-83 
11-14-83 
11-14-83 
11-16-83 
11-16-83 
11-16-83 
11-16-83 
11-16-83 

EOD 

04-28-83 
03-11-83 
05-23-83 
03-10-83 
04-27-83 
05-21-83 
06-01-83 
06-17-83 
06-24-83 
06-24-83 
06-23-83 
07-05-83 
07-29-83 
07-21-83 
08-01-83 
08-22-83 
08-30-83 
08-19-83 
08-26-83 
09-26-83 
10-21-83 
10-11-83 
11-04-83 
10-12-83 
11-10-83 
12-30-83 
11-23-83 
12-02-83 
11-30-83 
12-14-83 
11-22-83 
11-16-83 
12-09-83 
11-25-83 



Circuit/ 
District 

Claims 
Claims 
Claims 

Name 

Moody Tidwell 
James F. Merow 
Robert J. Yock 

Confirmed 

05-17-83 
08-04-83 
08-04-83 

Appointed 

05-18-83 
08-05-83 
08-05-83 

EOD 

06-01-83 
08-19-83 
08-19-83 



', 

COURT 

s.c. 
Ind,N 
4th Cir 
Mo,W. 
Mo,W. 
Mo,W. 
Supreme 
Ky, E. 
Maine 
N.Y.,N 
N. Y. ,S 
N.Y. ,E 
Wash,W 
Ark,W 
Tx,S 
Tx,W 
5th Cir 
Minn 
N.C. ,W 
2nd Cir 
Ala, S. 
Ca,C 
Neb 
S.D. 
2nd Cir 
Fla ,M 
s.c. 
V. I. 
Va,E. 
7th Cir 
7th Cir 
Va,E 
Va,W 
3rd Cir 
Ga, No 
Kansas 

JUD!CIAL APPOINTMENTS MADE DURING THE FIRST SESSION OF THE NINETY-SEVENTH CONGRESS 

NAME 

William W. Wilkins, Jr. 
William C. Lee 
Robert Chapman . 
D. Brook Bartlett 
John R. Gibson r-. 

Joseph E. Stevens 
Sandra Day O°Connor 
Henry R. Wilhoit 
Conrad Cyr 
Roger Miner 
John Sprizzo 
Joseph McLaughlin 
John C. Coughenour 
H. Franklin Waters 
Hayden W. Head, Jr. 
James Nowlin 
William L. Garwood . 
Paul A. Magnuson 
Robert D. Pqtter 
Richard Car~arnon~ 
Emmett R. Cox 
Cynthia Holcomb Hall l 
Clarence A. Be am • 
John Bailey Jones 
Lawrence W. Pierce 
John H. Moore II 
Clyde Hamilton 
David O°Brien 
James c. Cacheris 
Jesse E. Eschbach 
Richard Posner 
Robert Doumar 
Jaclf'son Kiser 
Edward R. Becker 
J. Owen Forrester 
Sam A. Crow 

CONFIRMED 

7/20/81 
7/27/81 
9/16/81 
9/16/81 
9/16/81 
9/16/81 
9/21/81 
9/2 5/81 
9/2 5/81 
9/2 5/81 
9/25/81 
9/25/81 
9/2 5/ 81 
10/21/81 
10/21 /81 
10/21/81 
l 0/21 /81 
10/29/81 
10/29/81 
10/29/81 
11/18/81 
11/18/81 
11/18/81 
11/18/81 
11/18/81 
11/24/81 
11/24/81 
11/24/81 
11/24/81 
11/24/81 
11/24/81 
12/3/81 
12/3/81 
12/3/81 
11/16/81 
11/16/81 

APPOINTED 

7/22/81 
7/28/81 
9/19/81 
9/19/81 
9/19/81 
9/19/81 
9/22/81 
9/28/81 
9/28/81 
9/28/81 
9/28/81 
9/28/81 
9/28/81 
10/26/81 
10/26/81 
10/26/81 
10/26/81 
10/29/81 
10/29/81 
10/2 9/81 
11/ 18/81 
11/18/81 
11/ 18/81 
11/18/81 
11/18/81 
12/1/81 
12/1/81 
12/1/81 
12/1/81 
12/1/81 
12/1/81 
12/3/81 
12/3/81 
12/3/81 
12/10/81 
12/10/81 

EOD 

9/1 /81 
8/19/81 
10/2/81 
10/1/81 
10/1/81 
10/1 / 81 
9/25/81 
10/23/81 
10/2/81 
9/28/81 
11/10/81 
10/13/81 
9/28/81 
10/31/81 
10/27/81 
11/6/81 
11/9/81 
11/16/81 
11/25/81 
11/13/81 
12/2/81 
11/20/81 
1/8/82 
12/5/81 
11/3 0/81 
12/15/81 
1/8/82 
12/4/81 
12/ 18/81 
12/11/81 
12/4/81 
1/4/82 
1/12/82 
1/22/82 
1/4/82 
12/22/81 



' I 

COURT NAME CONFIRMED APPOINTED EOD 

N.Y.,E. Israel Leo Glasser 12/9/81 12/10/81 12/28/81 
Ohio,N Alvin I. Krenzler 12/9/81 12/10/81 12/24/81 
Wisc, W. John C. Shabaz 12/9/81 12/10/81 1/19/82 
2nd Cir Ralph K. Winter, Jr. 12/9/81 12/10/81 1/5/82 
Idaho Harold Ryan 12/16/81 12/17/81 12/3 0/81 
Okla,NE&W David L. Russell 12/16/81 12/17/81 1/12/82 

,,: 



JUDICIAL APPOINTMENTS DURING THE SECOND SESSIONS OF THE NINTY-SEVENTH CONGRESS 

Circuit/ 
District 

DC Cir 
Ind, N 
Ind,N 
Ca, N. 
Fla, M. 
6th Cir 
6th Cir 
8th Cir 
Pa,M. 
Pa,W. 
Pa,W. 
7th Cir 
Ca,E. 
Ill,N 
Ill,N 
Md 
NY,W. 
Fla,N. 
Hawaii 
La,E. 
Ohio,N 
2nd Cir 
Colo 
DC 
La,E. 
p. R. 
Ca, C. 
5th Cir 
5th Cir 
Ca, S. 
Ill, C. ,; 
DC Cir 

Name 

Robert H. Bork 
Michael S. Kanne 
James T. Moody 
Eugene F. Lynch 
Elizabeth Kovachevich 
Leroy Contie 
Robert Krupansky 
John R. Gibson 
William Caldwell 
Carol Los Mansmann 
Glenn Mencer 
John Coffey 
Robert E. Coyle 
John Nordberg -
William T. Hart 
Walter Black 
Michael A. Telesca 
Maurice M. Paul 
Harold Fong 
A.J. McNamara 
John W . . Potter 
George C. Pratt 
John P. Moore-
Thomas P. Jackson 
Henry A. Mentz~ Jr. 
Jaime Pieras 
Richard A. Gadbois, Jr. 
E. Grady Jolly 
Patrick E. Higginbotham 
J. Lawrence Irving 
Michael M. Mihm 
Antonin Scalia 

Confirmed 

02-08-82 
02-08-82 
02-08-82 
03-04- 8 2 
03-04-82 
03-04-82 
03-04-82 
03-04-82 
03-18-82 
03-18-82 
03-18-82 
03-18-82 
03-30-82 
04-20-82 
04-20-82 
04-20-82 
04-20-82 
06-18-82 
06-18-82 
06-18-82 
06-18-82 
06-18-82 
06-24-82 
06-24-82 
06-24-82 
07-13-82 
07-27-82 
07-27-82 
07-27-82 
07-28-82 
08-05-82 
08-05-82 

Appointed 

02-09-82 
02-09-82 
02-09-82 
03-09-82 
03-09-82 
03-09-82 
03-10-82 
03-19-82 
03-19-82 
03-19-82 
03-19-82 
03-19-82 
04-01-82 
04-21-82 
04-21-82 
04-21-82 
04-21-82 
06-21-82 
06-21-82 
06-21-82 
06-21-82 
06-21-82 
06-25-82 
06-25-82 
06-25-82 
07-15-82 
07-28-82 
07-30-82 
07-30-82 
07-28-82 
08-06-82 
08-06-82 

EOD 

02-12-82 
02-24-82 
02-24-82 
03-11-82 
03-12-82 
03-23-82 
03-19-82 
03-30-82 
04-27-82 
04-08-82 
04-16-82 
03-27-82 
05-13-83 
05-06-82 
05-07-82 
05-17-82 
05-03-83 
06-24-82 
07-06-82 
06-25-82 
07-09-82 
06-29-82 
07-02-82 
07-08-82 
07-09-82 
07-23-82 
08-31-82 
08-02-82 
08-03-82 
07-30-82 
08-20-82 
08-17-82 



Circuit/ 
District 

Ala, N. 
R. I. 
D.C. 
Mo, W. 
6th Cir 
Calif, C. 
Ohio, N. 
No. C. , E. 
P.R. 
8th Cir 
I ll , N. 
N.J. 
N. Y. ,E. 
N.C. ,M. 
Ohio, N. 

APPOINTMENTS 

Claims Ct 
Claims Ct 
Claims Ct 
Claims Ct 
Claims Ct 

Claims Ct 

Name 

William M. Acker, Jr. 
Bruce Selya 
Thomas F. Hogan 
Ross T. Roberts 
Harry W. Wellford 
Edward Rafeedie 
David D. Dowd 
James Carroll Fox 
Raymond L. Acosta 
George C. Fagg_ 
Paul E. Plunkett 
John W. Bissell 
Frank Altimari 
Frank W. Bulltick, Jr. 
Sam H. Bell 

Alex Kozinski 
Lawrence S. Margolis 
Reginald W. Gibson 
H. Robert Mayer 
Christine Nettesheim 

Mastin Gentry White 

Confirmed 

08-18-82 
08-18-82 
08-20-82 
08-20-82 
08-20-82 
09-22-82 
09-22-82 
09-29-82 
09-29-82 
10-01-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-21-82 

08-20-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 

Appointed 

08-18-82 
08-18-82 
08-20-82 
08-20-82 
08-20-82 
09-24-82 
09-23-82 
09-30-82 
09-30-82 
10-01-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-22-82 

10-01-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 
12-10-82 

Recess Appt 11-10-82 

EOD 

09-13-81 
10-12-81 
10-04-82 
09-09-82 
09-10-82 
10-01-81 
10-08-82 
11-10-81 
10-14-82 
11-01-82 
01-17-83 
01-03-83 
12-22-82 
12-29-82 
01-01-83 

10-01-82 
12-15-82 
12-15-82 
12-15-82 
01-24-83 



1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Trac.king 2/5/88 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

JUDICIAL APPOINTMENTS 

Administrative/Legislative: A 

WH O.fficer: Culvahouse 

Actioi,. Agency: DOJ 

Drafting Needed: No 

Executive Action: 

Publicize 31 nominees now pending (additional 30 · 
vacancies expected); criminal justice slant could make 
excellent election year issue; . RR statements needed, 
Focus on fight for Siegan. [Next Siegan hearing 
Feb. 25 or following week.] 

f. Congressional Action: 

R€commendations from ·Ball, Wheeler 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 

i. Other: 

- 11 -



1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

ANTI-TERRORISM BILL 

Administrative/Legislative: L 

WH Officer: Ball 

Action Agency: DOJ (Frank Atkinson) 

Drafting Needed: Yes 

Executive Action: 

2 bills being drafted: Alien Terrorist Removal in OLC 
for review (some constitutional questions) expect send 
to 0MB within 2 weeks; Terrorist Asset Forfeiture in 
working group, 2 months away. 

f. Congresstonal Action: 

~ Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

. Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 

i. Other: 

~~ 
cd 

} ,~<t- ~ ~,,J ~ ~ v ~ ~ 

~ ~ -~ ~ 

- 19 -



1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

RATIFY PROTOCOL II - GENEVA CONVENTION 

Administrative/Legislative: 

WH Officer: 

Action Agency: 

Drafting Needed: 

L (Treaty) 

NSC 

DOJ/State 

No 

e. Executive Action: 

f. Congressional Action: 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communcations 

i. Other: 

- 20 -



1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

REJECT PROTOCOL I - GENEVA (PRO-TERRORIST) 

a. Administrative/Legislative: L (Treaty) 

NSC 

DOJ/State 

No 

b. WH Officer: 

c. Action Agency: 

d. Drafting Needed: 

e .. Executive Action: 

f. Congressional Action: 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

g. - Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 

i. Other: 

- 22- -



l 
I 

1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

INF TREATY 

a. Administrative/Legislative: L (Treaty) 

b. WH Officer: NSC 

c. Action Agency: State 

d. Drafting Needed: No 

e. Executive Action: 

on track 

f. Congressional Action: 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

g. outside Support: 

h. 

i. 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

Press: 

Recommendations from I'ress, OPA, Communications 

Other: 

C s \ s. l 

I 



1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

'l'EST BAN TREATY . NEGOTIATIONS 

a. Administrative/Legislative: 

b. WH Officer: 

c. Action Agency: 

d. Drafting Needed: 

e. Executive Action: 

NSC work on verification 

f. Congressional Action: 

A (Treaty) 

NSC 

State 

Yes 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 

i. Other: 

1 

- 26 -
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1988 L7gislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 j 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

PEACEFUL NUKE EXPLOSION TREATY NEGOTIATIONS 

Administrative/Legislative: A (Treaty Negotiations) 

WH Officer: NSC 

Action Agency: State 

Drafting Needed: Yes 

Executive Action: 

NSC reports negotiations on track for effective 
verification 

f. Congressional Action: 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 

i. Other: 

- 27 -



1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 { 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

CONVENTIONAL CAPABILITIES OF U.S. AND ALLIES 

Administrative/Legislative: A/L 

WH Officer: NSC 

Action Agency: DOD/DOS 

Drafting Needed: 

Executive Action: 

Negotiate reductions in disparities between NATO and 
Warsaw Pact forces; strengthen NATO. [Query] 

f. Congressional Action: 
I 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 

i. Other: 

~ ~ 1 
(,.v-.. ) fr--zS\ u 6 & f 1 • - ~ ,__,.. j -~ -

~ ~ . v ~ ~ • 
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1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

CHEMICAL DETERRENCE MODERNIZATION 

a. Administrative/Legislative: L 

b. WH Officer: NSC 

c. Action Agency: DOD 

d. Drafting Needed: 

e. Executive Action: 

Decision on binary weapons. On track. 

f. Congressional Action: 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

g. Outside Support: · 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 

i. Other: 

- 29 -



1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

STRATEGIC MODERNIZATION PROGRAM 

Administrative/Legislative: L 

WH Officer: NSC 

Action Agency: DOD (Carlucci) 

Drafting Needed: 

Executive Action: 

Decisions on production and deployment of ICBMs: MX; 
Trident D-5; Midgetman. On track. 

f. Congressional Action: 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA~ Communications 

i. Other: 

-- J (J -



1988 Legislative and Administrative· Initiatives Tracking. 2/5/88 

HUMAN RIGHTS IN WARSAW PACT 

a. Administrative/Legislative: A 

b. WH Officer: NSC 

c. Action Agency: DOS/DOJ 

d. Drafting Needed: No 

e. Executive Action: 

[Query] 

f. Congressional Action: 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 

i. Other: 

~,~~·~~ ~~ () EK\½ :l) k---- r-'rf l r .J J r, J p--a 

~ '9-Q .: ''\~ 
\,_7 ~ J( 'V y'l._ .._' C, \,.._Ir() )~~? )-(,-. f 

s )-~ \f J 
Q_ d -k-tj ~ 

°"' h. t....- J~~ j \+vv-- - f"C,t>c-/~ 

) 



1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

SDI 

a. Administrative/Legislative: L 

b. WH Officer: NSC 

c. Action Agency: DOD 

d. Drafting Needed: No 

e. Executive Action: 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

f. Congressional Action: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Pres, OPA, Communications 

h. Press: 

i. Other: 
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1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

DEFENSE SPENDING 

Administrative/Legislative: L 

OMB/NSC 

DOD 

WR Officer: 

Action Agency: 

Drafting Needed: No 

e. Executive Action: 

f. Congressional Action: 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 

i. Other: 
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1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

2-YEAR DEFENSE APPROPRIATIONS 

Administrative/Legislative: 

WH Officer: 

Action Agency: 

Drafting Needed: 

L 

0MB 

DOD 

Yes 

e. Executive Action: 

f. Congressional Action: 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler ­

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 

i. Other: 
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1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

CARIBBEAN BASIN AMENDMENTS 

a. Administrative/Legislative: 

b. WH Officer: 

c. Action Agency: 

d. Drafting Needed: 

e. Executive Action: 

In 0MB clearance process 

f. Congressional Action: 

L 

EPC 

USTR (Alan Holmer) 

Yes 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OP~, Communications 

i. Other: • 
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1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

SUB-SAHARAN AFRICA 

Administrative/Legislative: A 

WH Officer: 

Action Agency: 

Drafting Needed: 

OPD/NSC 

AID/Treasury/USDA 

No 

e. Executive Action: 

f. 

g. 

h. 

i. 

Day-to-day implementation of Executive Order is · not 
occuring. Driggs conferring with NSC to develop 
further strategy for implementing RR's policy. May 
need raising to Cabinet level again. 

Congressional Action: 

Outside Support: 

Press: 

Other: 
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1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

WELFARE LEGISLATION 

Administrative/Legislative: L 

WH Officer: Hobbs/Ball (Kennedy/Bockorny) 

Action Agency: Inter agency Low Income 
Opportunity Advisory Board 

Drafting Needed: No 

Executive Action: 

Defeat or veto (Cabinet must send letters) Moynihan 
bill (hearings and mark-up within 2 weeks); next, set 
strategy for enacting Administration's proposals: 
possibly attach to another bill. 

f. Congressional Action: 

Legislative Strategy meeting today 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, C9mmun.ications 

i. Other: 



1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

BALANCED BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Administrative/Legislative: L 

WH Officer: Cribb 

Action Agency: 0MB 

Drafting Needed: 

Executive Action: 

Send proposed amendment through 0MB clearance. OLC/OLP 
comments need to be worked. 

f. Congressional Action: 

Determine status of Larry Craig's discharge petitions. 
Ball/Wheeler develop list of potential House 
supporters, HHB, Duberstein, Ball, Miller, Cribb, 
others call House Members to request they join 
discharge. 

Introduce Administration amendment (e.g. Super majority 
tax; correction amendments) 

If discharge petition not successful, introduce RR 
amendment. 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

i. 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 

Other: 
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1988 Legislative and Adminis.trative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

JOINT BUDGET RESOLUTION 

a. Administrative/Legislative: L 

b. WH Officer: Crippen 

c. Action Agency: 0MB 

d .. Drafting Needed: Yes 

e. Executive Action: 

Send to agency for comments~ request DOJ review 

f. Congressional Action: 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

g. Outside Support: 

h. 

i. 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 
(Note: WSJ is planning a series on budget reform 
proposals) 

Other: 
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1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking, 2/5/88 

INDIVIDUAL TRANSMITTAL OF APPROPRIATIONS BILLS 

a. Administrative/Legislative: L 

b. WH Officer: Crippen 

c. Action Agency: 0MB 

d. Drafting Needed: Yes 

e. Executive Action: 

Clear language 

f. Congressional Action: 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

q. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 

i. Other: 

1 .., 



1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

STRICT OBSERVANCE OF ALLOCATIONS 

a. Administrative/Legislative: L 

Crippen 

0MB 

b. WH Officer: 

c. Action Agency: 

d. Drafting Needed: ? 

e. Executive Action: 

f. Congressional Action: 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 

i. Other: 
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1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking. 2/5/88 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

ENHANCED RECISSION AUTHORITY 

Administrative/Legislative: 

WH Officer: 

Action Agency: 

Drafting Needed: 

Executive Action: 

L 

Crippen 

0MB 

Yes 

Clear Language 

f. Congressional Action: 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 

i. Other: 
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1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

BIENNIAL BUDGETING 

Administrative/Legislative: 

WH Officer: 0MB . 
Action Agency: 0MB 

Drafting Needed: Yes 

Ex;ecutive Action: 

0MB to develop strategy using DOD appropriating as 
model. 

f. Congressional Action: 

Authorization committees would prefer to use 2nd year 
for oversight. Develop support of Authorization 
Committee chairmen to counterbalance Appropriations 
Committee opposition. 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: · 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 
i. Other: 



1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking. 2/5/88 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

f. 

g. 

h. 

TRUTH-IN-SPENDING 

Administrative/Legislative: L 

WH Officer: Crippen 

Action Agency: 0MB 

Drafting Needed: No 

Executive Action: 

Staff Secretary to transmit; Legislative Message 
indicates President will send "soon" 

Congressional Action: 

Recommendations from Ball, Wheeler 

Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 

i. Other: 



1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

LINE ITEM VETO 

Administrative/Legislative: L 

WH Officer: Cribb 

Action Agency: 0MB 

Drafting Needed: No 

Executive Action: 

Review agency comments (and ask for DOJ view). Develop 
forum of resolution for state support. 

f. Congressional Action: 

g. 

Consult with Legislative Affairs re: sponsors for Line 
Item Veto amendment and possible discharge petition. 

Outside Support: Work with CFA and other groups 
to develop Federal and state 
and local support. Contact 
NGA and identify gubernatorial 
supporters. 

Contact ALEC and individual 
state legislators to gain 
their support. 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 

i. Other: 
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1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

SUPER MAJORITY AMENDMENT 

a. Administrative/Legislative: L 

b. WH Officer: Cribb 

c. Action Agency: 0MB 

d. Drafting Needed: No 

e. Executive Action: 

Review agency comments (and ask for DOJ views). 

f. Congressional Action: 

g. 

Offer as amendment to Larry Craig. If Larry Craig not 
voted on, offer as separate proposal or as part of RR 
balanced budget amendment 

Outside Support: Work with anti-tax, business, 
and conservative groups as 
means of re-establishing 
anti-tax coalition. 

h . . Press: Place articles in New Hampshire 
and other primary states. 

i. Other: 
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1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives . Tracking_ 2/5/88 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

FEDERALISM 

Administrative/Legislative: A/L 

WH Officer: DPC 

Action Agency: DOJ 

Drafting Needed: No 

Executive Action: 

Working Group to receiv~ reports of NGA, Advisory 
Committee on Intergovernmental Relations. Evaluate 
effects of Federalism E.O. by May and then consider 
further Federalism steps, including possible 
Constitutional amendments. 

f. Congressional Action: 

Briefing Congress on federalism principles and set up 
monitoring procedures to track President~s exhortation · 
to Congress to follow Federalism principles in 
legislative process. 

g. Outside Support: 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 

h. Press: 

i. Other: 

Publicize NGA, ACIR reports 
when they are received 
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1988 Legislative and Administrative Initiatives Tracking 2/5/88 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

CIVIL RIGHTS - GROVE CITY 

Administrative/Legislative: 

WH Officer: 

Action Agency: 

Drafting Needed: 

L 

Ball 

DOJ 

No 

e. Executive Action: 

Consider RR Radio Address 

f. Congressional Action: 

DOJ Recommends: 

g. Outside Support: 

o Senior official meet with Michaels and 
House Republican leadership to 
indicate Amdinistration has major 
problems with Kennedy bill beyond · 
abortion issue. 

o Work to get religion_ tenets language. 

Recommendations from Range, Donatelli 
[active coalitions needed;OPL should come up with 
blueprint] 

h. Press: 

Recommendations from Press, OPA, Communications 
[counter W.Post Editorial] 

i. Other: 
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